BID DATA SHEET 

Bidding Document Cost 
Rs.25,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only) (Non-Refundable and Non-
Adjustable) 

Project Summary 

Empanelment of a Leasing Partner ( LP)  for leasing of 4W-Electric 
Vehicles to various Government Departments and other clients, PAN 
India  

EoI Ref No: CESL/06/2021-22/LP/4W/PAN INDIA/212212070 Date:

[...]

Empanelment Performance Guarantee (EPG): 

Within twenty-eight (28) days of the receipt of notification of award (P.O./L.O.A.) from CESL, the supplier 
shall furnish the Empanelment Performance Guarantee only in the form of Bank Guarantee/DD/Pay Order of 
value equaling Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh). Any delay in submission of EPG shall be deemed as 
accruing of financial benefit to the supplier and CESL may impose necessary interest penalty recovery action 
(interest O SBI's MCLR + 2 %) from the payments due to the Inspection agency for the period of delay.

[...]

dated 
…………….and the same having been unequivocally accepted by the Contractor and the contractor (Scope of 
Contract) having agreed to provide a Empanelment Performance Bank Guarantee for the faithful performance 
of the entire Contract equivalent to Rs.15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Only) of the said value of the Contract 
to the Owner. 

We    ……………………………………… (Name    &    address)     having    its     Head     Office   at 
…………………………… (hereinafter referred to as the ‘Bank’, which expression shall, unless repugnant to the 
context or meaning thereof, include its successors administrators, executors and assigns) do hereby guarantee